## **Jessica Neuwerth**

Acting Executive Director
Colorado River Board of California
770 Fairmont Avenue, Suite 100
Glendale, CA 91203-1035
818-500-1625 x339 (office)
307-321-3733 (cell)
ineuwerth@crb.ca.gov

Ms. Jessica Neuwerth currently serves as the Acting Executive Director for the Colorado River Board of California. Jessica is a Wyoming native who joined the Colorado River Board as an environmental scientist in 2014 and has served as Deputy Director since 2020. Jessica graduated from the University of Wyoming with a degree in Biology and Environmental Planning. During her time with the Colorado River Board, Jessica has served as California's representative on several diverse multistakeholder programs, including the Lower Colorado River Multi-Specie Conservation Program, Glen Canyon Dam Adaptive Management Program, Salinity Control Forum, and binational working groups.